Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 152327											
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Christian KELLERMAN Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	M. 3-1 Al	ne and address of receivant AKITA CORPOR 11-8, SUMIYOSH NJO-SHI, AICHI 6-8502 JAPAN	ATION				
c).	Λ. ⊠ □ □ Β.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 1	Merger Change of Name	B		litional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?]Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/40	1,379 Additional numbers artacl			lent No.(s) ⊠ No					
	C.	Title of Application: SILE	NCER FOR A TWO-S	TRO	KE M	OTOR OF A POY	VER TOOL				
5.	Na cor	me and address of party to whom reeming document should be mail	correspondence	T		mber of applications a					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Plea: total	se charge Deposit A fee (37 CFR 3.41) i	Account No. 15-0461 the n the amount of \$40.00.					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32082 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8	50 20-4850 836-6400	8.	Credit a deposit	ny overpayment or cha account number 15-04	rge any underpayment to 61.				
9.	To or	atcment and signature. o the best of my knowledge and be iginal document. mcs A. Oliff, Registration No. 27	,075	on is tri	ue and c	correct and any attache Date: February 21,					
	M	atthew C. Barthalow, Registration	n No. 60,323				- The second of				

PATENT REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(I)	Christian KJ				1. MODELLEY		
(1-8)	Namc(s)	(2)			(6				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	A. (1997)		(7 (8	· Attended			
		(4)	***************************************		*		**		
		each o	In consideration of the undersigned,	Filic sum of one each undersigne	dollar (\$1.0 d agrees to	00) and other good and valuasing and hereby does ass	ign, transfer and set over		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA C				A . AND		
(10)	Jusert Address of Assignce	(10)				, Aichi 44 <i>6-</i> 8502 Ja			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-procentinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventice								
(11)	Insert	(11)	SILENCER	FOR A TW	O-STRC	KE MOTOR OF A	POWER TOOL		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 152327								
					cuted an ap	plication for putent in the (Juited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	on eve	n date herewith or				•		
(<u>y</u>	of Application	(12)	on Fe	bruary 16,	2012				
			M1111111111111111111111111111111111111		* *				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	13/40	1,379)		
	Identification for			01 001		** x * **	'		
	filed applications	filed	Febru	ary 21, 201	. 4				
any appl the Assi claims o reexamin Patents full righ and agre identific	tons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees atton a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby alion that may be necessary alion of this document.	to exect vision the obtains to exect and Com- to perfe- ed State rizes and from sa therein a ding on y grants or desira	ute all papers nece creef, or any pater nog evidence and gote all papers and evention for Protectorm all affirmative spatent to the Ass requests the Comid application(s) to assigned, and that him and his heirs, the firm of OLIFF ble in order to comi	at or reissue appioing forward with documents and documents and the documents are the said acts which may ignee. The said Assignate he has not execusors, assigner, apply with the rule	icetton base th such inter berform any Property or be necessur U.S. Patent nee, as Assigned, and wil gas and leg- te the powe es of the Un	ad thereon, for the invention forence, aget which may be necessar, similar agreements. It is not contain, maintain or contain and Trademark Office to it gase of the entire interest, all not execute, any agreement representatives, or to insert on this assignmented States Patent and Trademark of the contains and the contai	y in connection with aftern by reissue or assue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ants in conflict herewith, ant any further		
	In witness whereof, execut 6.02 2012	ed by th	ie undersigned on	the date(s) opp	posife the u	ndersigned name(s).	(SEAL)		
_									
Date .		-	_						
Date .							***************************************		
Date			•						
Date .									
Date .									
			Invent	w Simusture			(SEAL)		
Date .	This assignment should pre								
neither,	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed befo	re at Ica	st two witnesses w	ho also sign her	C:	and the second s	# 1 T		
Date .									
Date .				Witness			A STATE OF THE STA		

PATENT REEL: 027760 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 02/21/2012